
South Dakota Mines (6-7,4-1 RMAC) -vs- MSU Denver (4-10,2-3 RMAC)
01/08/26 at Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 82

MSU Denver 68

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 204
Site: Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO
Referees: Kelly Hill, Jacob Finn, Denise Lopez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
South Dakota Mines 14 33 23 12 82
MSU Denver 17 12 19 20 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mansfield,Savea * 37 10-15 2-2 6-6 2-6 8 3 2 2 0 2 28
23 Spotted Bear,Morning Grace * 27 8-15 1-1 4-4 0-11 11 2 3 1 0 3 21
42 Ruiz Molina,Carolina * 32 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 9 9 0 1 11
21 Miranda,Addison * 33 3-12 3-10 0-0 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 0 9
14 Backhaus,Alexis * 30 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 0 3
10 Dille,Abigail 15 2-7 1-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 8
40 Alexander,Megan 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Darnell,Samantha 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 4 0
11 Martin,Emma 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Terwilliger,Reese 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hartel,Madeline 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 11-26 15-16 10-33 43 15 27 19 0 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 5-7   71.43% 8-8   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-5   60.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
Total 28-63   44.4% 11-26   42.3% 15-16   93.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 28
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Espinosa,Mikylah * 24 7-17 2-7 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 4 0 5 18
12 Nocke,Sarah * 22 3-5 1-2 4-5 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 11
13 Watts,Jadyn * 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
03 Johnson,Madison * 24 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 4 1 3 3
25 Sealy,Brianna * 24 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
21 Millard,Nevaeh 18 2-7 0-4 4-6 1-0 1 1 3 3 1 3 8
24 Whiteside,Gianna 5 3-4 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
22 Trujillo,Lex 19 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 6
14 Jones,Brooklynn 16 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
30 Mitchell,Keira 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 3 0 2 2 0 2
34 Bowden,Bri 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
77 Bravo Hernandez,Noa Gloria 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 7-31 15-22 11-26 37 12 15 19 5 17 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-9   22.22% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-6   0.00% 9-13   69.23%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
Total 23-62   37.1% 7-31   22.6% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
TURNOVER  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by SEALY,BRIANNA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 09:12 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

08:58 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
08:47 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 08:37 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by MIRANDA,ADDISON --

08:14 MISS JUMPER by NOCKE,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 08:05 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --

07:43 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
TURNOVER  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
07:04 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NOCKE,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
GOOD 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 06:51 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MIRANDA,ADDISON --

06:33 TURNOVER  by SEALY,BRIANNA
STEAL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:33
GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:26 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON(fastbreak) 05:51 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

05:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
05:48 SUB IN by BOWDEN,BRI
05:18 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:12 MISS TIPIN by SEALY,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWDEN,BRI
05:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
MISS 3PTR by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,BRI
04:31 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:12 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
04:12 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:12
SUB IN by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 04:12
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by BOWDEN,BRI
03:53 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
03:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
03:53 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX

TURNOVER  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by TRUJILLO,LEX
03:26 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,BRI



02:47 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 02:39
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 02:39
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 02:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 02:39
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,EMMA 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

02:24 14-11 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA
01:48 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

-- ASSIST  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
01:33 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
01:33 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,BRI
01:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:33 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
01:33 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:33
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,ADDISON 01:33
SUB IN by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 01:33
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:33

01:23 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
00:57 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX

-- ASSIST  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
MISS LAYUP by DILLE,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:25 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

STEAL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 00:25
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,EMMA(in the paint) 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,LEX

00:06 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

00:01 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
10:00 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 10:00
SUB IN by MIRANDA,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 10:00



09:38 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
GOOD 3PTR by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 09:26 17-17
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

08:55 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,LEX

MISS 3PTR by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,LEX

08:16 MISS JUMPER by SEALY,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
07:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON
07:57 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
07:57 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
07:57 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
07:57 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN

MISS JUMPER by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON

07:41 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by JONES,BROOKLYNN
07:29 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:19 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

07:01 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 06:50 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

06:27 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MADISON

TURNOVER  by MIRANDA,ADDISON 06:17
06:17 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
06:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,JADYN
05:32 FOUL  by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:32 TURNOVER  by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:32 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
05:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
05:32 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
05:32 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:32 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH
05:32 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
05:32 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA
05:32 SUB IN by BOWDEN,BRI

SUB OUT by MIRANDA,ADDISON 05:32
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 05:32
SUB IN by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 05:32
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:32
MISS LAYUP by DILLE,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 05:18

05:18 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 05:09 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

04:47 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
STEAL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 04:47
GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(fastbreak) 04:39 26-22 V 4



ASSIST  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --
04:31 TURNOVER  by MILLARD,NEVAEH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
TURNOVER  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
FOUL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:15
SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 04:15
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:15

03:54 MISS 3PTR by NOCKE,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

FOUL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 03:50
03:50 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH
03:50 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH
03:50 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
03:50 SUB OUT by JONES,BROOKLYNN
03:50 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
03:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 03:38 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

03:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON
STEAL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 03:19
GOOD 3PTR by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(fastbreak) 03:14 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

02:50 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:37 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

02:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:34 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,BRI
02:34 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
02:07 TURNOVER  by MILLARD,NEVAEH

STEAL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 02:07
GOOD 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(fastbreak) 02:00 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

01:58 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(fastbreak) 01:58 38-24 V 14
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(fastbreak) 01:58 39-24 V 15

01:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:47 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

GOOD FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:47 40-24 V 16
GOOD FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:47 41-24 V 17

01:32 41-26 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEALY,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:19 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

01:06 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON
STEAL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:58 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
00:58 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
00:58 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
00:58 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH
00:58 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

GOOD FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(fastbreak) 00:58 44-26 V 18
GOOD FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(fastbreak) 00:58 45-26 V 19
FOUL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:53

00:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

00:30 FOUL  by WATTS,JADYN
00:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:30 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX



SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:30
SUB IN by MIRANDA,ADDISON 00:30
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 00:30 46-26 V 20
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 00:30 47-26 V 21

00:13 47-29 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX
-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
FOUL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 09:31

09:31 47-30 V 17 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(fastbreak)
09:31 47-31 V 16 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 09:18 50-31 V 19
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

08:53 50-33 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by NOCKE,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEALY,BRIANNA

FOUL  by MIRANDA,ADDISON 08:53
08:53 50-34 V 16 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH

TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 08:48
08:48 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
08:44 50-36 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,JADYN

08:21 50-38 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN
-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 08:10 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

07:53 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
07:42 52-40 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 07:09 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

06:52 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:51 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
06:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
06:51 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
06:51 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
06:51 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX
06:51 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

FOUL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:16
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:16
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 06:16

06:16 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by SEALY,BRIANNA
06:16 MISS FT by SEALY,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,ADDISON --
GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON(fastbreak) 06:08 57-41 V 16
ASSIST  by DILLE,ABIGAIL --

05:52 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --



GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON(fastbreak) 05:45 60-41 V 19
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
05:40 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
05:28 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

STEAL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 05:28
MISS 3PTR by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
05:11 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLARD,NEVAEH
FOUL  by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:06 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:06
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 05:06

05:06 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
05:06 MISS FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
TURNOVER  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
04:54 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
04:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 04:39

04:39 60-43 V 17 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
04:39 MISS FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
04:29 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:29
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 04:29
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
04:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLE,ABIGAIL --
04:05 FOUL  by WATTS,JADYN
04:04 FOUL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 03:26
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 03:26

03:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:17 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
03:17 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
03:06 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 03:06
SUB IN by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 03:06
GOOD FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 03:06 61-45 V 16
GOOD FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 03:06 62-45 V 17

02:52 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

02:45 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
GOOD JUMPER by DILLE,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 02:31 64-45 V 19
ASSIST  by MIRANDA,ADDISON --

02:23 TURNOVER  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
02:23 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
02:23 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN



02:23 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
02:23 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by MIRANDA,ADDISON(in the paint) 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NOCKE,SARAH

FOUL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 02:11
02:11 MISS FT by NOCKE,SARAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:11 64-46 V 18 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH(fastbreak)
02:11 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
02:11 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX
02:09 FOUL  by NOCKE,SARAH

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,EMMA 02:04
02:04 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
02:04 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA 02:04
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 02:04

01:52 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DILLE,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
FOUL  by DILLE,ABIGAIL 01:30
SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 01:30
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:30

01:30 64-47 V 17 GOOD FT by WATTS,JADYN(fastbreak)
01:30 64-48 V 16 GOOD FT by WATTS,JADYN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --

01:15 FOUL  by NOCKE,SARAH
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:15 65-48 V 17
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:15 66-48 V 18

01:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:15 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
01:15 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
01:15 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
01:03 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:56 68-48 V 20

00:42 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by NOCKE,SARAH
00:15 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

STEAL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:11 70-48 V 22
ASSIST  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --

00:02 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
00:02 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
00:02 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
00:02 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
00:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:02 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
00:02 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
00:02 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KEIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver



MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON

09:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 09:43 72-48 V 24
ASSIST  by MIRANDA,ADDISON --
FOUL  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 09:34

09:34 72-49 V 23 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
09:34 72-50 V 22 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 09:26
REBOUND OFF by MIRANDA,ADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
09:15 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
09:15 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX
09:15 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 09:01
REBOUND OFF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 08:43 74-50 V 24
ASSIST  by MIRANDA,ADDISON --

08:29 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,LEX
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
MISS LAYUP by MIRANDA,ADDISON(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
08:07 TURNOVER  by TRUJILLO,LEX

STEAL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 08:07
MISS 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA

07:38 74-52 V 22
GOOD LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:27 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
07:27 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BROOKLYNN

07:04 74-55 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN
-- ASSIST  by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 06:50
REBOUND OFF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
MISS 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:33 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
06:33 SUB IN by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA

SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:33
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 06:33
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 06:33
SUB IN by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 06:33

06:25 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN
REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
06:01 74-57 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by WHITESIDE,GIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 06:01
-- ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,LEX

06:01 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
06:01 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
06:01 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA
05:36 FOUL  by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA

SUB OUT by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 05:36
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 05:36

05:36 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:36 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH

GOOD FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:36 75-58 V 17



MISS FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA

05:23 MISS LAYUP by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:15 TURNOVER  by NOCKE,SARAH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:11 MISS JUMPER by WHITESIDE,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 04:10
04:10 MISS FT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 MISS FT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by TRUJILLO,LEX
03:52 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA
03:52 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA
03:44 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
03:37 MISS TIPIN by MITCHELL,KEIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NOCKE,SARAH
03:30 TURNOVER  by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA

STEAL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 03:30
MISS JUMPER by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BROOKLYNN
03:05 75-61 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by NOCKE,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA
GOOD JUMPER by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:45 77-61 V 16
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

02:30 77-63 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,LEX

GOOD 3PTR by DILLE,ABIGAIL 02:05 80-63 V 17
ASSIST  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --

01:49 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN
REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA
01:42 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:42
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 01:42
SUB IN by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 01:42
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,REESE 01:42
MISS LAYUP by DILLE,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 01:31

01:31 BLOCK  by NOCKE,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

01:24 80-65 V 15
GOOD JUMPER by WHITESIDE,GIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 01:23
01:23 MISS FT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DILLE,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by DILLE,ABIGAIL 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:03 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
01:03 SUB IN by BRAVO HERNANDEZ,NOA
00:42 80-67 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by WHITESIDE,GIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by TERWILLIGER,REESE 00:42
SUB OUT by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 00:42
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 00:42

00:42 80-68 V 12 GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 00:01



REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MEGAN --
00:00 FOUL  by WHITESIDE,GIANNA

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 00:00 81-68 V 13
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 00:00 82-68 V 14
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,ADDISON 00:00
SUB IN by HARTEL,MADELINE 00:00


